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FOR All Service Areas 
Area Served 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 

__________ SHEETNO. __ ~IL_ ______ __ 

Burkesville Gas Company, Inc. CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO •. ______ _..L __ __ 

(Name of Issuing Corporation) 
__________ SHEETNO •. __ ~l ________ __ 

RATES AND CHARGES 

REVISED RA1E SCHEDULES 

APPLICABILITY: APPLICABLE WITHIN ALL AREAS SERVICED BY BURKESVILLE GAS COMPANY, 
INC. 

AVAILABILITY: AVAILABLE FOR GENERAL USE BY RESIDENTIAL AND INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: FIRM-WITIITN THE REASONABLE LIMITS OF THE COMPANY'S 
CAPABILITY TO PROVIDE SUCH SERVICE. 

RATES: 

Gas·cost 
RecoveD£ 

Base Rate Rate Total 
RESIDENTIAL 
Customer Charge $7.50 $7.50 
AIIMCF $7.54 $5.0226 $12.562€1 

INDUSTRIAL 
Customer Charge $7.50 $7.50 
AIIMCF $7.19 $5.0226 $12.212€1 

R 

R 

NOTE (1) THE ABOVE RA1ES ARE BASED UPON THE WHOLESALE COST OF GAS AT THE REGULATOR 
STATION IN BURKESVILLE, KENTUCKY AND/OR ANY OTHER TOWNS WHERE GAS SERVICE IS 
PROVIDED. BEING A COST OF $6.05 PER MCF. 

N01E (2) INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS RECEIVING THE LOWER COST RA1E WILL BE UNDER 
INTERRUPTABLE AGREEMENTS. THE MINIMUM CHARGE FOR SERVICE SHALL BE SET FORm IN l \ 
THE AGREEMENT WITH EACH INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMER. C. II L I 0 

DATE OF ISSUE. ________ ....,A.,..ugu=st~2.,5,~2"'"'01=0 

Month I Date I Year 

(Signature of Officer) 

TilLE President 

BY AUTIIORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. 2010-00312 DATED August 23.2010 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

EFFECTIVE 

9/1/2010 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 
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• 

• 

FOR All Service Areas 
Area Served 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 

__________ SHEET NO._~~--------

Burkesville Gas Company, Inc. CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO •. ______ __._ __ 
(Name oflssuing Corporation) 

----~SHEETNQ. __ ~------

RATES AND CHARGES 

REVISED RATE SCHEDULES 

APPLICABILITY: APPLICABLE WITHIN ALL AREAS SERVICED BY BURKESVILLE GAS COMPANY, 
INC. 

AVAILABILITY: AVAILABLE FOR GENERAL USE BY RESIDENTIAL AND INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: FIRM-WITHIN THE REASONABLE LIMITS OF THE COMPANY'S 
CAP ABILITY TO PROVIDE SUCH SERVICE. 

RATES: 

Gas Cost 
Recove!:Y 

Base Rate Rate Total 
RESIDENTIAL 
Customer Charge $7.50 $7.50 
AIIMCF $7.54 $4.7777 $12.3177 R 

INDUSTRIAL 
Customer Charge $7.50 $7.50 
AIIMCF $7.19 $4.7777 $11.9677 R 

NOTE (1) THE ABOVE RATES ARE BASED UPON THE WHOLESALE COST OF GAS AT THE REGULATOR 
STATION IN BURKESVILLE, KENTUCKY AND/OR ANY OTHER TOWNS WHERE GAS SERVICE IS 
PROVIDED. BEING A COST OF $5.85 PER MCF. 

NOTE (2) INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS RECEIVING THE LOWER COST RATE WILL BE UNDER 
INTERRUPTABLE AGREEMENTS. THE MINIMUM CHARGE FOR SERVICE SHALL BE SET FORTH IN 

THE AGREEMENT WITH EACH INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMER. C q /l/ f D 

DATE OF ISSUE. ________ ....,A""'ugu=st_.,2.,_,2=0=10 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

Month I Date I Year 

• 2010 
JEFF R. DEROUEN 

EXECUTIVE DI RECTOR onth I Date I Year 

TARIFF BRANCH 

TilLE President ~ .f:.H .. ; 
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

EFFECTIVE 

INCASE NO. 2010-00259 DATED July 27. 2010 8/1/2010 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 
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• 

• 

FOR All Service Areas 
Area Served 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

__________ .~TNO •. __ ~l~--------

Burkesville Gas Company. Inc. CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO •. ______ __._ __ _ 
(Name of Issuing Corporation) 

_________ SHEET N0.'----__._1 ________ _ 

RA1ES AND CHARGES 

REVISED RATE SCHEDULES 

APPLICABILITY: APPLICABLE WITHIN ALL AREAS SERVICED BY BURKESVILLE GAS COMPANY, 
INC. 

AVAILABILITY: AVAILABLE FOR GENERAL USE BY RESIDENTIAL AND INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: FIRM-WITillN THE REASONABLE LIMITS OF THE COMPANY'S 
CAP ABILITY TO PROVIDE SUCH SERVICE. 

RATES: 

c..~l\\d) Gas Cost 
RecoverL 

Base Rate Rate Total 
RESIDENTIAL 
Customer Charge $7.50 $7.50 
AIIMcf $7.54 $5.1335 $12.6735 R 

INDUSTRIAL 
Customer Charge $7.50 $7.50 
AIIMcf $7.19 $5.1335 $12.3235 R 

NOTE (1) THE ABOVE RATES ARE BASED UPON THE WHOLESALE COST OF GAS AT THE REGULATOR 
STATION IN BURKESVILLE, KENTUCKY AND/OR ANY OTHER TOWNS WHERE GAS SERVICE IS 
PROVIDED. BEING A COST OF $5.1335 PERMCF. 

NOTE (2) INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS RECEIVING THE LOWER COST RATE WILL BE UNDER 
INTERRUPTABLE AGREEMENTS. THE :MINIMUM CHARGE FOR SERVICE SHALL BE SET FORTH IN 
THE AGREEMENT WITH EACH INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMER. 

DATE OF ISSUE ______ ___.M=a,.y_..l4-<> ...... 20,.1=0 
KENTUCKY 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DI RECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

TITLE President ~~lh1: 
< 

EFFECTIVE 
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

6/1/2010 
INCASE NO. 2010-00187 DATED . May 14. 2010 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 
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• 

CANCELLED 

JUN. 1 2010 
KENTUC r1. l PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

Burkesville Gas Company. Inc. 
(Name of Issuing Corporation) 

FOR All Service Areas 
Area Served 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 

_____ SHEET N0. __ -~1.____ ___ _ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. N0. ___ ___._1 __ 

----~SHEET N0.'----__.....1_---'---

RATES AND CHARGES 

REVISED RATE SCHEDULES 

APPLICABILITY: APPUCABLE WTI1IIN ALL AREAS SERVICED BY BURKESVILLE GAS COMPANY, 
INC. 

AVAILABILITY: AVAILABLE FOR GENERAL USE BY RESIDENTIAL AND INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: FIRM-WITHIN TilE REASONABLE LIMITS OF TilE COMPANY'S 
CAPABILITY TO PROVIDE SUCH SERVICE. 

RATES: 

Gas Cost 
Recove!Y 

Base Rate Rate Total 
RESIDENTIAL 
Cus~mer Charge $7.50 $7.50 
AliMcf $7.54 $5.6334 $13.1734 R 

INDUSTRIAL 
Customer Charge $7.50 $7.50 
AliMcf $7.19 $5.6334 $12.8234 R 

NOTE (1) THE ABOVE RATES ARE :BASEl) UPON THE WHOLESALE COST OF GAS AT Tiffi REGULATOR 
STATION IN BURKESVJLLE, KENTUCKY AND/OR ANY OTHER TOWNS WHERE GAS SERVICE IS 
PROVIDED. BEING A COST OF $5.6334 PER MCF. 

NOTE (2) INDUS1RIAL CUSTOMERS RECEIVING TilE LOWER COST RATE WILL BE UNDER 
INTERRUPTABLE AGREEMENTS. THE MlNIMUM CHARGE FOR SERVICE SHALL BE SET FORTH IN 
THE AGREEMENT WITII EACH INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMER. 

DATE OF ISSUE. ___ ~M=ay'-"1'73.'-!'2""00~9 
Month I Date I Year 

ISSUED 

1TILE President 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF 1HE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. 2009-00139 DATED April 24. 2009 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
5/1/2009 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

By}/~cectoc 


